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21.3 Imports into Canada from all countries on a balance-of-payments basis, 1983-87 and 
percentage of 1987 total (million dollars) 

Major commodity grouping 

Agricultural and fishing products 
Fruits and vegetables 
Other agricultural and Fishing products 

Sub-total, agricultural and fishing products 

Energy products 
Crude petroleum 
Other energy products 

Sub-total, energy products 

Forestry products 

Industrial goods and materials 
Metals and metal ores 
Chemicals and plastics 
Other industrial goods and materials 

Sub-total, industrial goods and materials 

1983 

1,880 
3,666 

5,546 

3,267 
1,894 

5,161 

732 

4,407 
4,393 
5,502 

14,301 

1984 

2,169 
4,365 

6,534 

3,383 
2,750 

6,133 

822 

4,904 
5,212 
6,667 

16,784 

1985' 

2,208 
4,241 

6,449 

3,749 
2,598 

6,347 

856 

6,076 
5,443 
7,216 

18,735 

1986' 

2,373 
4,856 

7,229 

2,716 
2,369 

5,085 

1,044 

5,929 
5,841 
7,710 

19,480 

1987 

2,501 
4,890 

7,391 

3,447 
2,467 

5,914 

1,165 

6,138 
6,228 
8,417 

20,783 

Percentage 
of 1987 

Total 

2.2 
4.2 

6.4 

3.0 
2.1 

5.1 

1.0 

5.3 
5.4 
7.3 

18.0 

Machinery and equipment 
Industrial and agricultural machinery 6,806 8,374 9,666 10,912 11,286 
Aircraft and other transportation equipment 3,295 3,680 3,848 4,401 4,383 
Office machines and equipment 3,113 4,409 4,194 4,447 5,356 
Other machinery and equipment 7,612 9,934 10,385 11,418 12,263 

9.8 
3.8 
4.7 

10.6 

Sub-total, machinery and equipment 

Automotive products 
Passenger autos and chassis 
Trucks and other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle parts 

Sub-total, automotive products 

Other consumer goods 
Apparel and footwear 
Miscellaneous consumer goods 

Sub-total, other consumer goods 

Special transactions, trade 
Unallocated BOP adjustments 

Total, imports 

20,825 

6,208 
1,698 

10,838 

18,744 

1,710 
6,639 

8,349' 

981 
-1,539' 

73,098' 

26,397 

7,890 
2,667 

15,163 

25,719 

2,209 
7,974 

10,183 

1,534 
-2,613 

91,493 

28,093 

10,774 
3,109 

17,208 

31,092 

2,304 
8,106 

10,410 

1,629 
-941 

102,670 

31,178 

12,062 
3,547 

17,495 

33,104 

2,859 
9,116 

11,976 

1,743 
-760 

110,079 

33,288 

12,346 
3,911 

16,489 

32,746 

3,126 
9,544 

12,670 

1,992 
-800 

115,149 

28.9 

10.7 
3.4 

14.3 

28.4 

2.7 
8.3 

11.0 

1.7 
-0.7 

100.0 

21.4 Total exports from Canada to all countries on a balance-of-payments basis, 1983-87 and 
percentage of 1987 total (million dollars) 

Major commodity grouping 

Agricultural and fishing products 
Wheat 
Other agricultural and fishing products 

Sub-total, agricultural and fishing products 

1983' 

4,667 
6,620 

11,287 

1984' 

4,624 
7,265 

11,889 

1985' 

3,811 
6,926 

10,738 

1986' 

2,860 
8,080 

10,940 

1987 

3,253 
8,483 

11,735 

Percentage 
of 1987 

total 

2.6 
6.7 

9.3 

Energy products 
Crude petroleum 
Natural gas 
Other energy products 

3,499 
3,917 
5,377 

4,404 
3,918 
6,010 

5,972 
4,011 
6,309 

3,775 
2,524 
4,593 

4,855 
2,527 
4,644 

3.8 
2.0 
3.7 

Sub-total, energy products 12,793 14,332 16,292 12,026 


